

## **Ferris State University**

## **Student Services/Supply Fees 2024-2025**

Effective July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025

	Fee		College /
Description	Туре	Amount	Department
App Processing Fee-Crim Background Check	Service	\$25	Admissions
Application Fee (Undergraduate)	Educational	\$25	Admissions
Replacement of Lost Items	Recreational	variable	Athletics
Business Information Systems: ISYS 321	Educational	\$43	College of Business
CET - Architecture Field Trip Course Fee: ARCH 241	Educational	\$150	Architecture & Facility Mgt
CET - Architecture Field Trip Course Fee: ARCH 341	Educational	\$600	Architecture & Facility Mgt
CET - Architecture Field Trip Course Fee: ARCH 441	Educational	\$600	Architecture & Facility Mgt
Resp. Care Credentialing Exam Review Fee	Educational	vendor amt	Health Professions
Kaplan Exam	Educational	vendor amt	Health Professions
SonoSim Ultrasound Simulation Software	Educational	\$399	Health Professions
Health Insurance - Int'l Students - Fall/Spring	Service	vendor amt	International Education
Health Insurance - Int'l Students - Summer	Service	vendor amt	International Education
Int'l Student Application Fee	Educational	\$30	International Education
New Int'l Student Orientation	Service	\$85	International Education
Study Abroad Program-semester long	Service	\$135	International Education
Study Abroad Short-Term Program - summer 2-4 weeks	Service	\$100	International Education
TOEFL	Educational	\$20	International Education
Digital Media Fee	Educational	\$108	Kendall College
Fire Up Student Teacher Conference Fee	Educational	variable	Kendall College
Studio Deposit Key Fob/Card (24 hr access)	Service	\$10	Kendall College
Unreturned/Damaged IT Equip-list on file KCAD	Service	variable	Kendall College
Wave Card (The Rapid bus pass) new or replacement	Service	vendor amt	Kendall College
Application Fee (Int'l Stu App Fee)	Educational	\$30	Kendall College
Fashion Studies Fee	Educational	\$175	Kendall College
Locker Rental \$30 annual fee	Service	\$45	Kendall College
Metals/Jewelry Course Fee	Educational	\$76	Kendall College
Model/Life Drawing Course Fee	Educational	\$67	Kendall College
Orientation Fee (Kendall)	Service	\$75	Kendall College
Photography Fee	Educational	\$43	Kendall College
Print Management Course Fee	Educational	\$108	Kendall College
Printmaking Course Fee	Educational	\$130	Kendall College
Sculpture & Functional Art (3D Studio Fee)	Educational	\$74	Kendall College
Student Engagement/Student Life Fee	Service	\$30	Kendall College
Studio Rental Deposit	Service	\$103	Kendall College
Study Abroad Fee	Educational	\$100	Kendall College
Technology Fee	Educational	\$200	Kendall College
Transcript - Official	Service	\$5	Kendall College
YMCA Student Membership Fee	Recreational	vendor amt	Kendall College
Fines - List on File at Library	Service	variable	Library
Nursing Methods 1-5, Shadow Health, Lippincott vSim, DocuCar	Educational	vendor amt	Nursing
AOD Wellness Program	Educational	\$200	Office of Student Conduct

## **Ferris State University**

## **Student Services/Supply Fees 2024-2025**

Effective July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025

Description	Fee	Amount	College /
Description	Description Type Amo	Amount	Department
CREW: Alcohol Check-in	Educational	\$100	Office of Student Conduct
CREW: Marijuana Check-in	Educational	\$100	Office of Student Conduct
Nicotine 101 Class	Educational	\$80	Office of Student Conduct
Prime for Life	Educational	\$200	Office of Student Conduct
Advance Enrollment Deposit	Service	\$500	Optometry
Proficiency Exams	Educational	\$25	per College
PGA 3.0 Mandatory Associated Fees	Educational	vendor amt	PGA Golf Mgt
PGA Playing Ability Test	Educational	\$200	PGA Golf Mgt
PGA Student Affiliate Fee/PGA Golf Mgt Students	Educational	\$50	PGA Golf Mgt
PGM Facility Access Fee (no fee while on internship)	Educational	\$210	PGA Golf Mgt
ACLS Advanced Cardiac Life Support (certification)	Educational	vendor amt	Pharmacy
MTM Elective, Medication Mgt Therapy (certification)	Educational	vendor amt	Pharmacy
NACDS Innovations in Pharmacy (certification)	Educational	vendor amt	Pharmacy
NAPLEX Advantage Readiness	Educational	\$112.50	Pharmacy
Pharmacy Collection Database Fee	Educational	\$94	Pharmacy
Parking Permit Fee (Fall, Spring)	Service	\$90	Public Safety
Parking Permit Fee (Fall, Spring, Summer)	Service	\$130	Public Safety
Preliminary Breath Test	Service	\$5	Public Safety
Preliminary Breath Test with Tube Provided	Service	\$10	Public Safety
Assessment for Prior Learning (APL)	Educational	\$250	R&SS
Unreturned/Damaged Equip - list on file ECDS	Service	variable	R&SS/ECDS
Transcript - Official	Educational	\$5	Registrar
Contract Guarantee Deposit	Service	\$200	Residential Life
Housing Forfeiture Fee	Service	\$200	Residential Life
University Services	Service	\$98	Student Affairs
Bad Check Fee on Tuition/Unapplied Cash Payments	Service	\$25	Student Financial Serv
Convenience Fee	Comico	م ا ما ما مدر	Student Financial Serv
Convenience Fee	venience Fee Service variable	variable	(paid to a third party vendor)
Late Payment Fee 2%	Service	variable	Student Financial Serv
On-line Learning Fee (Main Campus & KCAD)	Service	\$12	Student Financial Serv
Orientation Fee (Ferris)	Service	\$100	Student Financial Serv
Payment Plan Fee	Service	\$30	Student Financial Serv
Student Taxpayer Identification No. Fee	Service	\$100	Student Financial Serv
Bulldog I.D. Card (replacement cost)	Service	\$25	Telecommunications
ACCUPLACER Fee Account	Educational	vendor amt	Testing
ACT Fee Account	Educational	vendor amt	Testing
CLEP Fee Account	Educational	\$25	Testing
Univ Rec - Intramurals	Recreational	variable	University Recreation